
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
CITY OF NOVI

Commuuity Developmcnt Departmcnt

cityofnovi,org

Case No. PZ13-0003

Location: 47960 Grand River (Menchle's Frozen Yogurt)

Zoning District: B2, Community Business District
The applicant is requesting a variance from CITY OF NOVI. CODE OF ORDINANCES,
Section 28-5(2)b.l.(a)i.a. to allow an oversize wall sign of 40 square feet (32.3 square feet
allowed) located on the south face of a new retail tenant suite. The property is located
north of Grand River and west of Beck Road.

Ordinance Sections:
CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 28-5(2)b.l.{a)i.a. permits a single wall sign
for each business storefront in the B2 district, with a size not to exceed 1.25 feet for every
linear foot of business frontage.

City of Novt Stoff Comments:
The applicant will be occupying a retail suite in the West Market Square shopping center
development. The frontage of the suite is such that the tenant is entitled to the maximum
32.3 square foot wall sign aliowed under the Ordinance. The request is for a larger wail
sign of 40 square feet. Staff cannot support the request as the failure to grant relief will
not unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the property and will result in substantially
more than mere inconvenience or inability to attain a higher economic or financial
return. In addition, the location and siting conditions of the retail suite are not unique
compared with many other areas and businesses within the development.

Standards for Granting a Sign Variance
CITY OF NOVI. CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 28- t6 addresses Sign Variance Appeals:

• The request is based upon circumstances or features that are exceptional and
unique to the property and do not result from conditions that exist generally in the
City or that are self-created, specifically-,-__-,-_::-::--,-__-,-__

• The failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the property
and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to attain
a higher economic or financial return because _

• The grant of relief will not result in a use of structure that is incompatible with or
unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in
substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding
properties. and is not inconsistent with the spirit of the ordinance
because _
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39533 Woodw;JI'c1 Avenue
Suite 150

llioolllfleid 1-11115, MI 48304
Telephone: 248-352-1550

Fax: 248-352-8764

December 18, 2012

City of Novl
Zoning lJo~rd of Appe~ls
45175 West 10 Mile Ro~d

Novl, MI 48375

RE: Menchle's - Zoning 80~rd of Appeals

Please be ~dvlsed th~t the l~ncllord, Westm~rketSquare LLC, supports the requested vnrl~nce

and sign th~t was pres lted to the ZBA for the future Menchle's 10c~t1on In Nov!.

CMP:cep



cityofnovi.org

January 8,2013

Danny Samson
Sterling Group
Fort Washington Plaza
333 W. Fort Street.
Suite 1200
Detroit, Michigan 48226

RE: Menchie's FrozenYogurt - 47960 Grand River

The sign permit application for the above location has been reviewed and denied.

Sign Code Section 28-5(2)b.1.(a)(i)(a) permits 1/1-4 square foot of sign for each Iineai
foot of frontage of the business. Based on 25'-10" of lineal frontage the maximum sign
permitted for this location is 32.29 square feet. The proposed sign is 39.43 square feet.

Your application for the Zoning Board of Appeals has been received.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 248-347-0438.

Sincerely,

CITY OF NOVI

9La~I~~L
Jeannie Niland
Ordinance Enforcement Officer










